
PARTICIPATING LOCAL AGENCIES 

1. Clackamas County  (P) 
2. Corvallis  (P) 
3. Eugene  (P) 
4. Gresham  (P) 
5. Lane COG  (C) 
6. Lane County  (P) 
7. Linn County  (PB) 
8. Marion County  (P) 
9. Medford 
10. Metro MPO  (C) 
11. Multnomah County  (P) 
12. Portland  (PB) 
13. Rogue Valley COG 
14. Salem  (P) 
15. Springfield 
16. Washington County 
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Oregon Department of Transportation 
Local Agency Certification Program 

12 Certified LPAs: 

5 Cities 

5 Counties 

2 MPOs 

4 Pending Certification 
CERTIFICATION TYPE: 

(P)   Project Delivery 

(PB) Project Delivery plus Bridge Design 

(C)  Consultant Selection for Planning Services only 
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Agency Certification Program Contacts Phone Email
Clackamas County

Joel Howie, Civil Engineering Supervisor 503-742-4658 JHowie@clackamas.us
Corvallis, City of 

Jeff McConnell, City Engineer* 541-766-6731 Jeff.mcconnell@corvallisoregon.gov
Aaron Manley, Engineering Supervisor 541-766-6279 Xt.5033 aaron.manley@corvallisoregon.gov

Eugene, City of 
Jenifer Willer, City Engineer* 541-682-6036 jwiller@eugene-or.gov
Katie Marwitz, Principal Civil Engineer 541-501-0380 kmarwitz@eugene-or.gov
Rachael Vaicunas, Principal Civil Engineer 541-729-2963 rvaicunas@eugene-or.gov

Gresham, City of 
Chris Strong, Transportation Division Manager* 503-618-2563 chris.strong@greshamoregon.gov
Kate Dreyfus, Transportation Planner 503-618-2294 kate.dreyfus@greshamoregon.gov
Mike Green, Capital Projects Manager 503-618-2492 michael.green@greshamoregon.gov

Lane Council of Governments
Jessica Mumme, Sr Financial Analyst* 541-682-3681 jmumme@lcog.org
Keina Wolf, Finance Director 541-682-3494 kwolf@lcog.org
Kelly Clarke, Principal Planner 541-682-4283 kclarke@lcog.org

Lane County
Jay Blomme', Engineering & Construction Services Manager* 541-682-6997 mikeal.blomme'@lanecountyor.gov
Sasha Vartanian, Transportation Planning Supervisor 541-682-6598 sasha.vartanian@lanecountyor.gov

Linn County
Daineal Malone, County Engineer 541-967-3919 daineal.malone@co.linn.or.us

Marion County
Ryan Crowther, Capital Projects Manager 503-365-3112 rcrowther@co.marion.or.us

Medford, City of 
Alex Georgevitch, City Engineer 541-774-2114 Alex.Georgevitch@cityofmedford.org

Metro MPO
Rachael Lembo, Finance Manager* 503-731-7905 rachael.lembo@oregonmetro.gov
Angela Houck, Contract Coordinator 503-797-1682 angela.houck@oregonmetro.gov

Multnomah County
Mary Dalia, Program Technician 503-988-7128 mary.dalia@multco.us

Portland, City of 
Steve Szigethy, Capital Delivery Division Manager 503-823-5117 steve.szigethy@portlandoregon.gov

Rogue Valley Council of Governments
Karl Welzenbach, Planning Program Director 541-423-1360 kwelzenbach@rvcog.org

Salem, City of 
Brian Banta, Engineering Program Manager 503-588-6211 bbanta@cityofsalem.net
Rick Barnes, Assistant City Engineer 503-588-6211 ribarnes@cityofsalem.net

Springfield, City of 
Kristi Krueger, Capital Engineering Manager 541-726-4584 kkrueger@springfield-or.gov

Washington County
Marla Vik, Principal Project Manager 971-777-9480 marla_vik@washingtoncountyor.gov

* Denotes primary contact (if applicable) when multiple contacts are listed within the same agency.
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